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SCHEMES COVERED UNDER ‘UMBRELLA PROGRAMME FOR

DEVELOPMENT OF MINORITIES’


2666.  SHRI M. MOHAMED ABDULLA:


Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the key schemes and programs covered under the ‘Umbrella Programme for Development of Minorities,’ and the manner in which the allocated funds in the Union Budget 2025-26 will be distributed among them;

(b) the manner in which the ₹ 678.03 crore allocation for the educational empowerment of minority community students plan to address existing educational disparities; and

(c) the details of fund allocations that will be directed towards the State of Tamil Nadu and the key projects planned for minority communities in the State?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS


(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) to (c): The Ministry of Minority Affairs implemented various schemes for socio-

economic empowerment of the six (6) centrally notified minority communities.


The Ministry, inter-alia, implemented an Umbrella Scheme namely- Scheme for Providing Education in Madrasa/Minorities (SPEMM), which comprises of two sub-Schemes- (i)

Scheme for Providing Quality Education in Madrasas (SPQEM) and (ii)   Infrastructure

Development in Minority Institutions (IDMI) for 2021-22.


Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakram" (PMJVK), a Centrally Sponsored Scheme, is one of the flagship program of the Ministry of Minority Affairs for creation of community infrastructure in the Minority Concentration Areas of the country in the sectors viz. Health, Skill Development, Women Centric Projects, Drinking Water and Supply, Sanitation and Sports. This is a demand driven scheme where funds are allocated to States. However, State/

UT-wise allocation of fund is not made.


The details of funds released for the projects approved in Education Sector across the country under PMJVK Scheme during the last three years are as under:


Sl.

No.

Name of Projects No of

units

approved

Total cost

approved

(In Rs.

Lakh)

Central

Share

approved (In

Rs. Lakh)

Total funds

released

(In Rs.

Lakh)

1  School Buildings 7 2451.74 2026.79 1013.40

2  Residential School 15 28419.30 21760.38 7063.20

3 Hostel for school/ ITI/

polytechnic

11 7191.13 4755.77 2377.86

4 Colleges 2 4223.74 3101.47 699.90

5 Additional Classrooms/

Library/ Lab/ Hall in schools

85 19572.53 17517.51 2489.94

6 Smart Classroom/ Computer

Lab/ Teaching Aid in school

120 3663.31 3480.38 68.07

7 Other Infrastructure in school 1386 6040.54 4358.00 1334.96

8 Infrastructure in college 6 8042.74 7807.94 176.10

9 Non Civil works- Bicycle/

furniture/ Equipment/

Training

241 390.27 234.16 0.00

10 New Hostels and Classroom

(BDP)

8 3760.97 3384.87 0.00

 Grand Total 1881 83756.27 68427.27 15223.43
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